

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2020

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 JULY, 2016


VADODARA MUMBAI JNPT CORRIDOR


2020.  ADV. CHINTAMAN NAVASHA WANAGA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has proposed to construct Vadodara-Mumbai JNPT corridor express National Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether representatives of the areas have opposed to construct the Vadodara-Mumbai corridor express and meeting of representatives have been held by the Government; and

(d) if so, the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government;


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)&(b) Yes Madam. Vadodara to Mumbai corridor has been selected for upgradation to Expressway.

Feasibility study of this corridor has already been approved under NHDP-VI and is presently under progress. Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway is proposed to be constructed in following three phases.


 Phase I: Vadodara to Talasari from Km 378.740 to Km 104.700

 Phase II: Talasari to Shirsad from Km 104.700 to Km 26.32 & SPUR to JNPT (Shirsad-Panvel) from Km 0.000 to Km 94.390

 Phase III: Shirsad to Dhisar from Km26.32 to Km 0.00.


It has further been decided to take up the Phase-I of Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway in two parts as under:-


 Phase I Part A :- Vadodara to Kim (km 378.740 to km 254.430)

 Phase I Part B :- Kim to Talasari (km 254.430 to km 104.700)


(c)&(d) Some of the representative did raise concerned over the large scale land acquisition and alignment. Meeting was held with representatives in Ministry of Road Transport & Highways and now the work of preconstruction activity is progressing smoothly.


*****

